

SR0557

LRB098 13837 GRL 48367 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Pauline M. (nee Prather) Needham of 4 Waukegan, who passed away on August 19, 2013; and

5 WHEREAS, Pauline Needham worked at Warwick Electronics in 6 Zion and Cherry Electrical Products Company for 20 years; and

7 WHEREAS, Pauline Needham was a member of the Ambassador
8 Club of NorStates Bank in Waukegan and St. Dismas Catholic
9 Church; and

10 WHEREAS, Pauline Needham enjoyed doing crossword puzzles, 11 doing jigsaw puzzles, and playing cards; and

12 WHEREAS, Pauline Needham is preceded in death by her 13 husband, Edward, and her siblings, Juanita, Anita, and Paul; 14 and

15 WHEREAS, Pauline Needham is survived by her daughters, Patt 16 (Bernard) Heiny, Mary (Dennis) Overbey, and Carol Farr; her 17 grandchildren, Nadine, Debbie, Brian, Keith, Scott, and Tom; 18 her great-grandchildren, James, Wesley, and Grace; her sister, 19 Rowena Ekman; and her many nieces and nephews; therefore, be it SR0557 -2- LRB098 13837 GRL 48367 r 1 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL 2 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with her 3 family and friends, mourn the passing of Pauline M. Needham; 4 and be it further

5 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 6 presented to the family of Pauline Needham as an expression of 7 our sympathy.